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Autumn Term 2023 - Newsletter 14 
15th December 2023 

 

Dear Parents, 

What a final week it has been – full of Christmas fun and excitement! The children have had such a wonderful 
week and have thrown themselves into the festive activities with gusto.  

 

Image Musical Theatre 

On Tuesday, the children enjoyed Image Musical Theatre’s production of 
The Selfish Giant – following the exploits of grumpy giant Guzgor! 
Thankfully, with the help of the children, Guzgor learnt the error of his 
ways and finally shared his wonderful garden with the people of the 
town! What a fantastic performance by the team! 

KS1 and EYFS Nativity  

It was brilliant to welcome so many friends and family members into school for our KS1 and EYFS Christmas 
nativity – A Miracle in Town I am certain everyone will agree, the children were wonderful and did themselves 
proud. I know the staff were all thrilled with their effort and commitment and loved putting the Nativity 
together. A huge thank you to all the staff involved in making this performance a success – and to our 
wonderful community for supporting it with such enthusiasm.  

Hot Meals Ordering 

Please remember that the deadline for ordering hot meals for the week that we return to school in the New 
Year is Sunday 24th December. Please order as far in advance as is possible. 

All Saints Church, Hampreston 

As a school, we love to support our local church, All Saints. At this very special 
time of year, the church wanted to make everyone aware of their Christmas 
events and services. While we are always careful not to bombard families 
with leaflets and flyers, the children have already come home with these last 
week. If you are looking for a way to mark the festive period, why not come 
along to All Saints?  

 
 

 

May the peace of Christmas and the joy of the season be found by all of you. 
Merry Christmas everyone – and a Happy New Year.  

See you in 2024! 
 

Yours sincerely, 
 
 
 
 
 
Mr T Williams 
Headteacher                           



 

                                                         
Diary Dates 2023-2024 

 
Spring Term 

Tuesday 2nd January INSET DAY 
Friday 2nd February Big Me Day 
Tuesday 6th February Internet Safety Day 
Friday 9th February Healthy School Day & Walk-2-School Morning 

Half term begins 
Half Term 

Monday 19th February School Opens 
Tuesday 20th February 
Tuesday 27th February 
Wednesday 28th February 
Thursday 28th March 

Pancake Race (Year 4) 
Parent Consultations 
Parent Consultations 
Easter Service 1pm 
Last day of term 

Summer Term 

Monday 15th April School Opens 
Friday 24th May Half term begins 

Half Term 
Monday 3rd June School Opens 
Friday 21st June Sports Day 
Friday 19th July Leavers Service 2pm 

Year Ends for students 
Monday 22nd July INSET DAY 
Tuesday 23rd July INSET DAY 

 

 


